Total Plays Attempts Completion Percentage
FIRST DOWNS 105 Kansas State 1992 Kansas 1970 (minimum 15 attempts)

Total 100  Kansas 1970 83 at Air Force 1970 81.3 at Baylor 1992
39 Northwestern 1978 100  at Air Force 1970 80  at Kansas State 1951  80.0 atKansas 1975
37 Missouri 1991 99  at Oklahoma 1969 80  Stanford 1987  80.0  North Texas 2004
35 at Kansas State 1957 98  at Kansas State 1974 79 California 1975 78.9  Colorado State 2001
35 San Jose State 1999 98  at Baylor 1999 79 at Kansas State 1976 77.8  Minnesota 1991
35  Kansas 2003 95 Indiana 1980 79  San Jose State 1o78  T13 Missourl 200
34 North Texas 2004 94 california 1975 79 Northwestern 1978 185 Texas ALM s
34 New Mexico State 2005 93 4t Kansas State 1965 78  Missouri 1967 220 Rpeasae 1994
33 at Arizona 1958 93 at Missouri 2002 78  Indiana 1980 220 ool 2005
By Morce log 9B Kansas 2003 Average Per Attempt 739 Kansas 1997
33 at Colorado State 1996 23  Miami-Ohio 2007 13,69 Kansas State 1954 738 at Colorado State 1996
O OTal 2 91  Kansas State 1968 10.12 Colorado State 1954 735  at lowa State 2000
33 Miami-Ohio 007 91  at Oklahoma State 1970 10.00 Drake 1954
oo Namsas 1993 91 San Jose State 1978 904 NE Louisiana 1994  Touchdowns
3 NE Louisiana 1995 91 Northwestern 1978 890 at Kansas 2002 5 at Oklahoma 1995
32 San Jose State 2001
90 at lowa State 1971 8.35 at Arizona 1958 5 at Oklahoma State 1995
31 lowa State 1996 90  at Oklahoma 1979 8.94 S 95 5 Iowa State 1996
30 San Jose State 1978 souri 24 at Kansas State 1957
30 Bl 90  Missouri 1991 8.17 Kansas 1989 4 Baylor 1973
righam Young 1981 4 Oklahoma State 1990
30 Kansas State 1992 8.09 lowa State 1994 4 Colorado Stat: 1992
> Average Per Attempt 7.54 Oklahoma State 1971 olorado State
30 NE Louisiana 1994 13.11 Kansas State 1954 Touchdowns 4 at Baylor 1992
B Rushing 9.78 Colorado State 1954 ¢ at Arizona 1958 3 gEILnglana %ggg
y usnin . Drak: 1954 ahoma
Northwestern 1978 go0 ke 1334 8  Northwestern 1978 4 Colorado State 2003
29 at Arizona 1958 ’ 8 at Kansas State 1989 4 Kansas 2005
9.24 San Jose State 1999 ] Nebrask 2001
28 Missouri 1991 919 at lowa State 1989 ebraska 4 lowaState 2008
i ’ i 4 t Toledo 2009
26 Air Force 1958 9.13 NE Louisiana 1995 ; ‘C’Yy"?m“g‘ }g% 3 a 34 .
25 at Air Force 1970 878 at Missouri 1996 5 goannat logo on 54 occasions
8.56 Nebraska 2001 :
7 Kansas 1989  Interceptions
By Pasl\?mt% T 2004 8.51 at Kansas State 1957 6 on 20 occasions 5 Wyoming 1935
22 NErLoulzi(:rfa 1995 (50 games between 7.04 & 8.47) 5 at Utah 1946
22 Kansas 2003 PASSING > Odahoma 1962
t
20 OklahomaState 1996  JOUChAOWDS Yards 5 at Oklahoma State 1983
9 2 9 Wyoming 1940 533  NE Louisiana 1995
0 Oklahoma State 000 . 5 Oklahoma 1992
19  Oklahoma 1992 9 at Arizona 1958 474  San Jose State 1999 4 on 26 oceasions
19 Iowa State 1996 g gE LJOUIS‘Sna %ggg 457  at Missouri 1996
an Jose State 419  Kansas 2003
19 San Jose State 1999 9 Nebraska 2001 18 Odos T00> SCORING
By Penalty 8 Utah 1951 409  Colorado State 1992 POll‘lts (post-World War I)
7 at Arizona State 2007 8 Colorado State 1952 405  at Baylor 1992 NE Louisiana 1995
5  atOklahomaState 1964 &  Drake 1954 402 Oklahoma State 1996 gg at Arizona 1008
5 lowa State lo72 8 Wyoming 1971 402  Colorado State 2003 20 et 1990
5 Oklahoma 1980 8 Northwestern 1978 401 lowa State 1996 63 S ::32556 ;t aet . 1999
5 at Oklahoma 1983 8 Kansas State 1988 401 Texas A&M 2005 62 W 5 1940
; 8 at Kansas State 1989 399 Bavl 2003 'yoming
5 at Florida State 2008 at Baylor 62 Boston College 1999
8 Kansas State 1990 389  Oklahoma State 2000 ¢  Nebraska 2001
TOTAL OFFENSE 8 Minnesota 1991 (23 games between 300 and 388) 61  Colorado State 1952
Yards ? Nebraska 2007 Attempts 61  Drake 1954
767  San Jose State 1999 on 1% occaslons at Toledo 2009 61 Iowa State 1970
758 NE Louisiana 1995 RUSHING 55 Washington State 2003 60 Northern Colorado 1923
676  Oklahoma State 1971 54  Kansas 2003 29 at Kansas State 1989
675  Air Force 1970 Yards 54 Florida State 2007 58 quorado Mines 1935
662  at lowa State 1989 551  atArizona 1958 54  at West Virginia 2009 98  Minnesota 1991
656  Missouri 1991 518 at Kansas State 1989 52 at Kansas State 1982 57 at Baylor 1992
<ot 505 Oklahoma State 1971 51 Nebraska 1982
649 NE Louisiana 1994 N N
647  at Kansas State 1957 502 Missouri 1991 51 Fresno State 2001 RETURN YARDS
645  at Colorado State 1996 493 Kansas State 1954 50 Oklahoma 1992 Yards
639 at Kansas 1994 483 Northwestern 1978 50 Kansas State 1992 240 Wyoming 1940
634  Kansas State 1990 482 at Air Force 1970 Completions 217  Colorado College 1944
634  Miami-Ohio 2007 478  atKansas State 1957 38 " Kansas 2003 217  at Nebraska 1967
627 Utah 1951 473 Cincinnati 1972 34 Florida State 2007 216  Kansas State 1948
625  at Arizona 1958 452 Utah 1951 33 Oklahoma 1992 208  Kansas State 1992
612 Minnesota 1991 452 Colorado State 1989 39 Washington State 2003 201  Utah 1936
598  Kansas 1993 ~ 451 Drake 1976 31 at Colorado State 1996 184  Boston College 1999
598 Kansas 2003 447 at Jowa State 1989 31 Fresno State 2001 183 Texas Tech 2002
595  Missouri 1989 446 Fresno State 1988 30 Colorado State 1999 177 lowa State 1967
591 lowa State 1996 441 Utah Sta.te 1937 30 at West Virginia 2009 176  Oklahoma State 1961
586  North Texas 2004 439 Missouri 1989 30 at Oklahoma State 2009 176  Nebraska 2007
582  Nebraska 2001 438  Colorado State 1937 29 Texas A&M 2005 175  Air Force 1971
587  at Kansas State 1989 437  California 1975 172 Oklahoma State 1990
581 Northwestern 1978 430 Drake 1954 166  at Ohio State 1986

(54 games between 500 and 576) (19 games between 400 and 429) 160  Texas (at Irving) 2001




FIRST DOWNS

Total

at Nebraska
Kansas State
Colorado Mines
at Kansas

at Kansas State
at Kansas State
on six occasions

ushing
lowa State
Utah
at Nebraska
Oklahoma
Colorado State
at Kansas State
Wichita State
at Arizona
at Kansas State
Washington State
Kansas
New Mexico State

e _m_mo o000 oR AR Wwo

Passing
0 on 20 occasions
Last: at Nebraska

TOTAL DEFENSE

16 Kansas State

31  at Nebraska

37 at Kansas State

56  at Kansas

76  lowa State

80  Wyoming

84  at Colorado State

86  Colorado State

90 Colorado Mines

96  Colorado State

99  at Kansas State
109  at Utah State

1961
1992
1942
1954
1961
1967

1946
1951
1961
1999
2004
1951
1975
1985
1989
1996
1999
2005

1988

1992
1961
1965
1954
1955
1947
1957
1952
1942
1939
1967
1949

(86 games between 113 and 199)

Attempts
35 at Nebraska

38 Oklahoma

39 Missouri

40 Kansas State
41 at Kansas State
41 at Kansas

42 at lowa State
43 at Wyoming

43 at Kansas State
43 Missouri

43 Indiana

Average Per Attempt

0.34 Kansas State
0.70  at Kansas State
0.89 at Nebraska
1.37 at Kansas

1.46 lowa State

1.48 Wyoming

1.54 Colorado State
1.54 Wichita State
1.65 at Colorado State
1.92 at Kansas State
1.97 Oklahoma State

1.98 Ilowa State

1961
1960
1957
1960
1951
1954
1960
1946
1955
1967
1980

1992
1965
1961
1954
1955
1947
1952
1975
1957
1961
1971
1946

RUSHING

Yards
-40  Wichita State
-24  Colorado State
-24  Kansas State
-19  at Kansas State
-11  Oklahoma
-8 Kansas
3 at lowa State
5  Washington State
5 New Mexico State
14  at Kansas
15  at Kansas State
15  Utah State

15  at Washington State

15  Colorado State

16  Missouri

16  at Kansas State
20  Colorado Mines
20  Kansas State

Attempts
12 at Texas Tech

13 at Kansas State

15 Texas Tech

17 Oklahoma

17 Miami-Ohio

18 at Baylor

19 Texas A&M

20 at Air Force

20 at Missouri

21 on three occasions

Average Per Attempt
-1.29 Wichita State
-1.00 Kansas State
-0.83 Colorado State
-0.66 at Kansas State
-0.65 Oklahoma
-0.36 Kansas
0.06 at lowa State
0.23 New Mexico State
0.24 Washington State
0.38
0.41
0.44
0.52
0.62
0.67
0.67

at Kansas
Colorado State
Utah State
Missouri

at Colorado State
at Kansas State

at Washington State

1975
1952
1992
1965
1999
2009
1969
1996
2005
1954
1951
1998
2004
2006
1989
1989
1942
1969

2007
1951
2006
1999
2007
2007
2001
1970
1994

1975
1992
1952
1965
1999
2009
1969
2005
1996
2004
1953
2006
1998
1989
1957
1989

(9 games between 0.67 and 0.99)

PASSING
Yards
-1 lowa State 1955
0 at Missouri 1941
0 Utah 1949
0 at Kansas State 1953
0 at Oklahoma 1957
0 at Nebraska 1961
0 at Louisiana State 1974
0 at Oklahoma 1975
0 at Oklahoma 1981
0 Oklahoma 1986
3 Nebraska 1987
(8 games between 5 and 10 yards)
Attempts
0 Oklahoma 1986
1 at Oklahoma 1975
2 at Kansas State 1953
2 at Texas Tech 1962
2 Oklahoma 1978
3 at Missouri 1960
3 at Missouri 1962
3 at Louisiana State 1974
4 on four occasions
Completions
0 (of 12) at Nebraska 1961
0 (of 7) Utah 1949
0 (of 7) at Oklahoma 1957
0 (of 4) at Missouri 1941
0 (of 4) at Oklahoma 1981
0 (of 3) atLouisiana State 1974
0 (of 2) atKansas State 1953
0 (of 1) at Oklahoma 1975
0 (of 0) Oklahoma 1986
1 on 17 occasions
Interceptions
7 Colorado State 1924
7 Utah 1953
6 Colorado State 1952
6 at Oregon 1967
6 lowa State 1988
5 Colorado Mines 1937
5 Air Force 1973
5 at Oklahoma State 1982
5 at Kansas 1983
5 Oklahoma State 1992
5 at Texas 1997
5 at Texas Tech 2003
4 on 31 occasions

QUARTERBACK SACKS

Number
at Missouri
at lowa State

9- 57 at lowa State

9- 48 Wyoming

9- 55 at Kansas State

9- 80 Iowa

8- 59 at Kansas

8- 61 Wichita State

8- 41 Iowa State

8- 65 at Washington State

7 on 5 occasions
TURNOVERS
Most Turnovers Forced
10 Kansas

9 at Oregon

8 Kansas

8 at lowa State

8 Iowa State

8 Colorado State

8 Utah

8 at Nebraska

8 Air Force

8 at Kansas State

8 at Oklahoma State

8 Kansas State

8 Oklahoma State

7 on three occasions

2000
1969
1995
1991
1991
1992
1971
1975
1967
2004

1976
1967
1949
1985
1988
1952
1953
1967
1973
1976
1982
1983
1992




