

(54 games between 500 and 576)

OFFENSIVE SINGLE GAME TEAM BESTS



Texas (at Irving)

160

2001

											N. A
FIR	RST DOWNS			Plays		Atten				pletion Percentage	
Tota			105	Kansas State	1992	87	Kansas	1970		mum 15 attempts)	
		1070	100	Kansas	1970	83	at Air Force	1970	81.3	at Baylor	1992
39 37	Northwestern Missouri	1978	100	at Air Force	1970	80	at Kansas State	1951	80.0	at Kansas	1975
35		1991 1957	99	at Oklahoma	1969	80	Stanford	1987	80.0	North Texas	2004
35	at Kansas State San Jose State	1999	98	at Kansas State	1974	79	California	1975	78.9 77.8	Colorado State Minnesota	$\frac{2001}{1991}$
35	Kansas	2003	98	at Baylor	1999	79 	at Kansas State	1976	77.3	Missouri	2001
34	North Texas	2003	95	Indiana	1980	79 	San Jose State	1978	76.3	Texas A&M	2005
34	New Mexico State	2004	94	California	1975	79 	Northwestern	1978	75.0	at Iowa State	1981
3 4 33	at Arizona	1958	93	at Kansas State	1965	78	Missouri	1967	75.0	NE Louisiana	1994
33	at Air Force	1970	93	at Missouri	2002	78	Indiana	1980	75.0	Missouri	2005
33	at Kansas	1994	93	Kansas	2003		age Per Attempt		73.9	Kansas	1997
33	at Colorado State	1996	93	Miami-Ohio	2007		Kansas State	1954	73.8	at Colorado State	1996
33	Miami-Ohio	2007	91	Kansas State	1968	10.12		1954	73.5	at Iowa State	2000
32	Kansas	1993	91	at Oklahoma State	1970		Drake	1954			
32	NE Louisiana	1995	91 91	San Jose State	1978		NE Louisiana	1994		chdowns	1005
32	San Jose State	2001	91	Northwestern	1978		at Kansas	2002	5	at Oklahoma	1995
31	Iowa State	1996	90 90	at Iowa State	1971	8.35		1958	5	at Oklahoma State	1995
30	San Jose State	1978	90 90	at Oklahoma	1979	8.24		1957	5 4	Iowa State Baylor	1996 1973
30	Brigham Young	1981	90	Missouri	1991	8.17		1989	4	Oklahoma State	1973
30	Kansas State	1992	Avor	age Per Attempt			Iowa State	1994	4	Colorado State	1992
30	NE Louisiana	1994		Kansas State	1954		Oklahoma State	1971	4	at Baylor	1992
				Colorado State	1954		hdowns		$\dot{4}$	NE Louisiana	1995
Bv F	Rushing			Drake	1954	8	at Arizona	1958	4	Oklahoma	1999
35	Northwestern	1978		NE Louisiana	1994	8	Northwestern	1978	4	Colorado State	2003
29	at Arizona	1958		San Jose State	1999	8	at Kansas State	1989	4	Kansas	2005
28	Missouri	1991		at Iowa State	1989	8	Nebraska	2001	4	Iowa State	2008
26	Air Force	1958		NE Louisiana	1995	7	Wyoming	1971	4	at Toledo	2009
25	at Air Force	1970		at Missouri	1996	7	Cincinnati	1972	3	on 34 occasions	
				Nebraska	2001	7	Missouri	1989	Ima	.combiono	
By F	Passing			at Kansas State	1957	7	Kansas	1989	5	ceptions Wyoming	1935
24	North Texas	2004				6	on 20 occasions		5	at Utah	1946
22	NE Louisiana	1995	(50 gc	ames between 7.04 &	0.41)	PAS	SING		5	Oklahoma	1962
22	Kansas	2003	Tono	hdowns					5	at Texas Tech	1976
20	Oklahoma State	1996	9	Wyoming	1940	Yard		1005	5	at Oklahoma State	1983
20	Oklahoma State	2000	9	at Arizona	1958	533	NE Louisiana	1995	5	Oklahoma	1992
19	Oklahoma	1992	9	NE Louisiana	1995	474	San Jose State	1999	4	on 26 occasions	
19	Iowa State	1996	9	San Jose State	1999	457	at Missouri	1996	~~		
19	San Jose State	1999	9	Nebraska	2001	419 418	Kansas	2003 1992	SCC	ORING	
ъ.			8	Utah	1951	418	Oklahoma	1992	Poin	ts (post-World War	· D
	Penalty	000=	8	Colorado State	1952	405	Colorado State at Baylor	1992	66	NE Louisiana	1995
7	at Arizona State	2007	8	Drake	1954	403	Oklahoma State	1996	65	at Arizona	1958
5	at Oklahoma State	1964	8	Wyoming	1971	402	Colorado State	2003	65	Nebraska	2007
5	Iowa State	1972 1980	8	Northwestern	1978	401	Iowa State	1996	64	Kansas State	1990
5 5	Oklahoma	1980	8	Kansas State	1988	401	Texas A&M	2005	63	San Jose State	1999
5 5	at Oklahoma at Florida State	2008	8	at Kansas State	1989	399	at Baylor	2003	62	Wyoming	1940
3	at Florida State	2006	8	Kansas State	1990	389	Oklahoma State	2000	62	Boston College	1999
TO	TAL OFFENSE		8	Minnesota	1991		mes between 300 and		62 61	Nebraska Colorado State	2001 1952
			8	Nebraska	2007	Atten			61	Drake	1954
Yard		1000	7	on 14 occasions		64	at Toledo	2009	61	Iowa State	1970
767	San Jose State	1999	DIIC	TTTT		55	Washington State	2003	60	Northern Colorado	1923
758	NE Louisiana	1995	KUS	SHING		54	Kansas	2003	59	at Kansas State	1989
676	Oklahoma State	1971	Yard	8		54	Florida State	2007	58	Colorado Mines	1935
$675 \\ 662$	Air Force	1970 1989	551	at Arizona	1958	54	at West Virginia	2009	58	Minnesota	1991
656	at Iowa State Missouri	1989	518	at Kansas State	1989	52	at Kansas State	1982	57	at Baylor	1992
649		1991	505	Oklahoma State	1971	51	Nebraska	1982	DE	CLIDAL VA DDC	
647	NE Louisiana at Kansas State	1954	502	Missouri	1991	51	Fresno State	2001	KE	ΓURN YARDS	
645	at Colorado State	1996	493	Kansas State	1954	50	Oklahoma	1992	Yard	s	
639	at Kansas	1994	483	Northwestern	1978	50	Kansas State	1992	240	Wyoming	1940
634	Kansas State	1990	482	at Air Force	1970	Comi	oletions		217	Colorado College	1944
634	Miami-Ohio	2007	478	at Kansas State	1957	38	Kansas	2003	217	at Nebraska	1967
627	Utah	1951	473	Cincinnati	1972	34	Florida State	2007	216	Kansas State	1948
625	at Arizona	1958	452	Utah	1951	33	Oklahoma	1992	208	Kansas State	1992
612	Minnesota	1991	452	Colorado State	1989	32	Washington State	2003	201	Utah	1936
598	Kansas	1993	451	Drake	1976	31	at Colorado State	1996	184	Boston College	1999
598	Kansas	2003	447	at Iowa State	1989	31	Fresno State	2001	183	Texas Tech	2002
595	Missouri	1989	446	Fresno State	1988	30	Colorado State	1999	177	Iowa State	1967
591	Iowa State	1996	441	Utah State	1937	30	at West Virginia	2009	176	Oklahoma State	1961
586	North Texas	2004	439	Missouri	1989	30	at Oklahoma State	2009	176	Nebraska	2007
582	Nebraska	2001	438	Colorado State	1937	29	Texas A&M	2005	175	Air Force	1971
587	at Kansas State	1989	437	California	1975				172	Oklahoma State	1990
581	Northwestern	1978	430	Drake	1954				166	at Ohio State	1986
			(10	1 , 400	1 490)				160	Toyac (at Irving)	2001

(19 games between 400 and 429)



DEFENSIVE SINGLE GAME TEAM BESTS



FIRST DOWNS

Total		
0	at Nebraska	1961
3	Kansas State	1992
4	Colorado Mines	1942
4	at Kansas	1954
4	at Kansas State	1961
4	at Kansas State	1967
5	on six occasions	

Duching

Kusn	Kusning			
0	Iowa State	1946		
0	Utah	1951		
0	at Nebraska	1961		
0	Oklahoma	1999		
0	Colorado State	2004		
1	at Kansas State	1951		
1	Wichita State	1975		
1	at Arizona	1985		
1	at Kansas State	1989		
1	Washington State	1996		
1	Kansas	1999		
1	New Mexico State	2005		

Passing

0	on 20 occasions	
Last:	at Nebraska	1988

TOTAL DEFENSE

Yards

iui ui	,	
16	Kansas State	1992
31	at Nebraska	1961
37	at Kansas State	1965
56	at Kansas	1954
76	Iowa State	1955
80	Wyoming	1947
84	at Colorado State	1957
86	Colorado State	1952
90	Colorado Mines	1942
96	Colorado State	1939
99	at Kansas State	1967
109	at Utah State	1949
86 ga	mes between 113 and	199)

Attempts

35	at Nebraska	1961
38	Oklahoma	1960
39	Missouri	1957
40	Kansas State	1960
41	at Kansas State	1951
41	at Kansas	1954
42	at Iowa State	1960
43	at Wyoming	1946
43	at Kansas State	1955
43	Missouri	1967
43	Indiana	1980

Average Per Attempt

Aver	age Per Attempt	
0.34	Kansas State	1992
0.70	at Kansas State	1965
0.89	at Nebraska	1961
1.37	at Kansas	1954
1.46	Iowa State	1955
1.48	Wyoming	1947
1.54	Colorado State	1952
1.54	Wichita State	1975
1.65	at Colorado State	1957
1.92	at Kansas State	1961
1.97	Oklahoma State	1971
1.98	Iowa State	1946

RUSHING

Yards		
-40	Wichita State	197
-24	Colorado State	195
-24	Kansas State	199
-19	at Kansas State	196
-11	Oklahoma	199
-8	Kansas	200
3	at Iowa State	196
5	Washington State	199
5	New Mexico State	200
14	at Kansas	195
15	at Kansas State	195
15	Utah State	199
15	at Washington State	200
15	Colorado State	200
16	Missouri	198
16	at Kansas State	198
20	Colorado Mines	194
20	Kansas State	196
Atten	npts	

12	at Texas Tech	200
13	at Kansas State	195
15	Texas Tech	200
17	Oklahoma	1999
17	Miami-Ohio	200
18	at Baylor	200
19	Texas A&M	200
20	at Air Force	1970
20	at Missouri	199
21	on three occasions	

Average Per Attempt

Avera	ige Fer Attempt	
-1.29	Wichita State	1975
-1.00	Kansas State	1992
-0.83	Colorado State	1952
-0.66	at Kansas State	1965
-0.65	Oklahoma	1999
-0.36	Kansas	2009
0.06	at Iowa State	1969
0.23	New Mexico State	2005
0.24	Washington State	1996
0.38	at Washington State	2004
0.41	at Kansas	1953
0.44	Colorado State	2006
0.52	Utah State	1998
0.62	Missouri	1989
0.67	at Colorado State	1957
0.67	at Kansas State	1989
(9 gan	nes between 0.67 and (0.99)

PASSING

Yard	ls		
-1	Iowa State	1955	
0	at Missouri	1941	
0	Utah	1949	
0	at Kansas State	1953	
0	at Oklahoma	1957	
0	at Nebraska	1961	
0	at Louisiana State	1974	
0	at Oklahoma	1975	
0	at Oklahoma	1981	
0	Oklahoma	1986	
3	Nebraska	1987	
(8 ga	mes between 5 and 10	yards)	
4			

Atter	пріз	
0	Oklahoma	1986
1	at Oklahoma	1975
2	at Kansas State	1953
2	at Texas Tech	1962
2	Oklahoma	1978
3	at Missouri	1960
3	at Missouri	1962
3	at Louisiana State	1974
4	on four occasions	

Completions

completions				
0 (o	f]	12)	at Nebraska	196
0 (o	f	7)	Utah	1949
0 (o	f	7)	at Oklahoma	195
0 (o	f	4)	at Missouri	194
0 (o	f	4)	at Oklahoma	198
0 (o	f	3)	at Louisiana State	1974
0 (o	f	2)	at Kansas State	1953
0 (o	f	1)	at Oklahoma	197
0 (o	f	0)	Oklahoma	198
1			on 17 occasions	

mierceptions					
7	Colorado State	1924			
7	Utah	1953			
6	Colorado State	1952			
6	at Oregon	1967			
6	Iowa State	1988			
5	Colorado Mines	1937			
5	Air Force	1973			
5	at Oklahoma State	1982			
5	at Kansas	1983			
5	Oklahoma State	1992			
5	at Texas	1997			
5	at Texas Tech	2003			
4	on 31 occasions				

QUARTERBACK SACKS

Number

14- 96	at Missouri	2000
13-102	at Iowa State	1969
9- 57	at Iowa State	1995
9- 48	Wyoming	1991
9- 55	at Kansas State	1991
9-80	Iowa	1992
8- 59	at Kansas	1971
8- 61	Wichita State	1975
8- 41	Iowa State	1967
8- 65	at Washington State	2004
7	on 5 occasions	

TURNOVERS

Most Turnovers Forced

10	Kansas	1976
9	at Oregon	1967
8	Kansas	1949
8	at Iowa State	1985
8	Iowa State	1988
8	Colorado State	1952
8	Utah	1953
8	at Nebraska	1967
8	Air Force	1973
8	at Kansas State	1976
8	at Oklahoma State	1982
8	Kansas State	1983
8	Oklahoma State	1992
7	on three occasions	

